




























































































































































































Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE,JADCHERLA 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE  & APPLICATIONS 

CERTIFICATE COURSE IN OPERATING SYSTEM 

2017-2018(BATCH1) 

SYLLABUS 

Unit – I  

Introduction: Computer-System Architecture, Computing Environments.Operating-

System Structures: Operating-System Services, User Interface for Operating-System, 

System Calls,Types of System Calls, Operating System Structure.Process Management: 

Process Concept, Process Scheduling, Operations on Processes, Inter 

processCommunication, Examples–Producer-Consumer Problem.Process 

Synchronization: Critical-Section Problem, Peterson’s Solution, Synchronization, 

Semaphores,Monitors. 

Unit – II  

CPU Scheduling: Concepts, Scheduling Criteria, Scheduling Algorithms.Deadlocks: System 
Model, Deadlock Characterization, Methods for Handling Deadlocks, Deadlock 
Prevention, Deadlock  Avoidance, Deadlock Detection, Recovery from Deadlock. 
Unit – III 
Main Memory: Introduction, Swapping, Contiguous Memory Allocation, Segmentation, 
Paging.Virtual Memory: Introduction, Demand Paging, Page Replacement, Allocation of 
Frames, Thrashing.Mass-Storage Structure: Overview, Disk Scheduling, RAID Structure. 
File Systems: File Concept, Access Methods, Directory and Disk Structure, File-System 
Mounting, Protection. 
Unit – IVFile System Implementation, Directory Implementation, Allocation Methods, 
Free-Space Management. Recovery, Network File System. Protection and Security: Goals 
of Protection, Principles of Protection, Domain of Protection, Access Matrix, Access 
Control, Revocation of Access Rights, The Security Problem, Program Threats, System and 
Network Threats, Cryptography as a Security Tool, User Authentication, Implementing 
Security Defenses, Firewalling to Protect Systems and Networks, Computer-Security 
Classifications 
 

 
 
 



DAY WISE SYLLABUS 
 

S.N0 DAY TOPIC OF THE DAY 

1 Day 1 Introduction to Operating System 

2 Day 2 Os Structure & Computer System Architecture 

3 Day 3 System Calls 

4 Day 4 Process Management 

5 Day 5 Process scheduling 

6 Day 6 Synchronization  

7 Day 7 Semaphores 

8 Day 8 CPU Scheduling 

9 Day 9 Scheduling Algorithms 

10 Day 10 Dead locks 

11 Day 11 Methods for handling Dead locks 

12 Day 12 Introduction to main memory 

13 Day 13 Swapping 

14 Day 14 Segementation  

15 Day 15 Paging 

16 Day 16 Virtual Memory 

17 Day 17 Thrashing  

18 Day 18 Disc Scheduling 

19 Day 19 RAID Structure 

20 Day 20 File System 

21 Day 21 File System Implementation 

22 Day 22 User Authentication 

23 Day 23 Implementing Security 

24 Day 24 Fire Walling 

25 Day 25 Computer Security 

26 Day 26 Classifications of Security 

27 Day 27 Introduction to LINUX 

28 Day 28 LINUX 

29 Day 29  LINUX 

30 Day 30  LINUX 

 

 

 



LIST OF STUDENTS JOINED 

S.NO ROLL NO NAME OF THE STUDENT GROUP 

1 300614402005 E.GAYA B com comp 

2 300615402022 MAHAMMADI BEYUM B com comp 

3 300615402034 K.PRAVEEN B com comp 

4 16033006402002 A.SHIVA B com comp 

5 16033006402003 A.NARESH GOUD B com comp 

6 16033006402004 A.PARAMESH B com comp 

7 16033006402007 B.SATEESH KUMAR B com comp 

8 16033006402013 M.GOPAL B com comp 

9 16033006402017 J.ALIVELU B com comp 

10 16033006402006 B.LAXMAIAH B com comp 

11 16033006402016 H.PAVAN KUMAR B com comp 

12 16033006402008 B.VINOD B com comp 

13 16033006402014 G.PALLAVI B com comp 

14 16033006402022 K.KISHAR B com comp 

15 16033006402026 M.ANJALI B com comp 

16 16033006402019 J.NARENDER B com comp 

17 16033006402023 M.SHIREESHA B com comp 

18 16033006402030 P.BHUMIKA B com comp 

19 16033006402033 R.ROJA B com comp 

20 16033006402031 P.BHAYYA B com comp 

21 16033006402035 S.SHASHIDHAR B com comp 

22 16033006402032 P.SWETHA B com comp 

23 16033006402038 V.GANESH B com comp 

24 16033006402027 NASREEN BEYUM B com comp 

25 16033006402039 Y.HARIKRISHNA B com comp 

26 16033006401549 S.NIRANJAN B.com II Gen 

27 16033006401554 V.NIROSHA B.com II Gen 

28 16033006401556 V.DIVYA B.com II Gen 

29 16033006401552 U.SARITHA B.com II Gen 



30 16033006401557 Y.MAHESH B.com II Gen 

31 16033006401558 Y.PRASHANTH B.com II Gen 

32 16033006401501 A.ANITHA B.com II Gen 

33 16033006401505 A.VENU B.com II Gen 

34 16033006401503 ANIL KUMAR B.com II Gen 

35 16033006401508 B.SHIRISHA B.com II Gen 

36 16033006401520 G.VENKATESH B.com II Gen 

37 16033006401506 B.ASHOK B.com II Gen 

38 16033006401504 A.RAJU B.com II Gen 

39 16033006401515 D.NARAHARI B.com II Gen 

40 16033006401521 J.SHIVA SHANKAR B.com II Gen 

41 16033006401523 K.LAVANYA B.com II Gen 

42 16033006401526 K.MANASA B.com II Gen 

43 16033006401524 K.PAVAN KUMAR B.com II Gen 

44 16033006401528 K.GOPAL B.com II Gen 

45 16033006401529 K.JESU B.com II Gen 

46 16033006401512 D.PRAKASH B.com II Gen 

47 16033006401522 J.MANOHAR B.com II Gen 

48 16033006401533 M.SWATHI B.com II Gen 

49 16033006401536 M.JYOTHI B.com II Gen 

50 16033006401532 L.LAXMI B.com II Gen 

51 16033006401538 MD.MUSTHAFA B.com II Gen 

52 16033006401543 P.NAVEN B.com II Gen 

53 16033006401541 P.SWATHI B.com II Gen 

54 16033006401546 R.SINDHUJA B.com II Gen 

55 16033006401548 R.PRAVEEN KUMAR B.com II Gen 

56 16033006401544 R.NAJA RJU B.com II Gen 

 

 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT  COLLEGE, JADCHERLA. 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE &  APPLICATIONS 

                                             CERTIFICATE COURSE OPERATING SYSTEM 

  MARKS LIST 

S.NO ROLL NO NAME OF THE STUDENT GROUP Marks 

1 300614402005 E.GAYA B com comp 
44 

2 300615402022 MAHAMMADI BEYUM B com comp 
48 

3 300615402034 K.PRAVEEN B com comp 48 

4 16033006402002 A.SHIVA B com comp 42 

5 16033006402003 A.NARESH GOUD B com comp 45 

6 16033006402004 A.PARAMESH B com comp 46 

7 16033006402007 B.SATEESH KUMAR B com comp 40 

8 16033006402013 M.GOPAL B com comp 42 

9 16033006402017 J.ALIVELU B com comp 40 

10 16033006402006 B.LAXMAIAH B com comp 42 

11 16033006402016 H.PAVAN KUMAR B com comp 38 

12 16033006402008 B.VINOD B com comp 48 

13 16033006402014 G.PALLAVI B com comp 35 

14 16033006402022 K.KISHAR B com comp 46 

15 16033006402026 M.ANJALI B com comp 45 

16 16033006402019 J.NARENDER B com comp 48 

17 16033006402023 M.SHIREESHA B com comp 47 

18 16033006402030 P.BHUMIKA B com comp 45 

19 16033006402033 R.ROJA B com comp 48 

20 16033006402031 P.BHAYYA B com comp 43 

21 16033006402035 S.SHASHIDHAR B com comp 43 

22 16033006402032 P.SWETHA B com comp 45 

23 16033006402038 V.GANESH B com comp 41 

24 16033006402027 NASREEN BEYUM B com comp 43 

25 16033006402039 Y.HARIKRISHNA B com comp 41 

26 16033006401549 S.NIRANJAN B.com II Gen 41 



27 16033006401554 V.NIROSHA B.com II Gen 44 

28 16033006401556 V.DIVYA B.com II Gen 31 

29 16033006401552 U.SARITHA B.com II Gen 43 

30 16033006401557 Y.MAHESH B.com II Gen 48 

31 16033006401558 Y.PRASHANTH B.com II Gen 33 

32 16033006401501 A.ANITHA B.com II Gen 29 

33 16033006401505 A.VENU B.com II Gen 40 

34 16033006401503 ANIL KUMAR B.com II Gen 44 

35 16033006401508 B.SHIRISHA B.com II Gen 45 

36 16033006401520 G.VENKATESH B.com II Gen 45 

37 16033006401506 B.ASHOK B.com II Gen 43 

38 16033006401504 A.RAJU B.com II Gen 44 

39 16033006401515 D.NARAHARI B.com II Gen 42 

40 16033006401521 J.SHIVA SHANKAR B.com II Gen 48 

41 16033006401523 K.LAVANYA B.com II Gen 43 

42 16033006401526 K.MANASA B.com II Gen 43 

43 16033006401524 K.PAVAN KUMAR B.com II Gen 39 

44 16033006401528 K.GOPAL B.com II Gen 35 

45 16033006401529 K.JESU B.com II Gen 37 

46 16033006401512 D.PRAKASH B.com II Gen 41 

47 16033006401522 J.MANOHAR B.com II Gen 41 

48 16033006401533 M.SWATHI B.com II Gen 39 

49 16033006401536 M.JYOTHI B.com II Gen 30 

50 16033006401532 L.LAXMI B.com II Gen 43 

51 16033006401538 MD.MUSTHAFA B.com II Gen 35 

52 16033006401543 P.NAVEN B.com II Gen 48 

53 16033006401541 P.SWATHI B.com II Gen 36 

54 16033006401546 R.SINDHUJA B.com II Gen 39 

55 16033006401548 R.PRAVEEN KUMAR B.com II Gen 40 

56 16033006401544 R.NAJA RJU B.com II Gen 41 

57 16033006572009 G shailaja B.com II Gen 42 

58 16033006572017 K Mahesh B.com II Gen 33 

59 16033006401513 D Mamatha B.com II Gen 45 



60 16033006572002 A Pavani B.com II Gen 48 

61 16033006572007 D Vinay B.com II Gen 35 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT  COLLEGE, JADCHERLA. 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE & COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 

                                      CERTIFICATE COURSE OPERATING SYSTEM (BATCH 2) 

LIST OF STUDENTS JOINED 

S.NO ROLL NO NAME OF THE STUDENT GROUP 

1 16033006572002 A PAVANI BBC 

2 16033060572005 BUKKA SRIVANI BBC 

3 16033060572007 D  VIJAY BBC 

4 16033060572004 B SUNITHA BBC 

5 16033006445501 A AKILA BZC III YEAR 

6 16033006445503 A SHIVA KUMAR BZC III YEAR 

7 16033006572008 FARHEEN BEGUM BBC 

8 16033006572010 G RAVI KUMAR BBC 

9 16033006572016 K RAJESH NAIK BBC 

10 16033006445502 A.PRASHANI BZC III YEAR 

11 16033006572019 K.THARUN KUMAR BBC 

12 16033006572020 K.VIJAY KUMAR BBC 

13 16033006572021 MINHAJ BEGUM BBC 

14 16033006445504 A.SHANKAR BZC IIIYEAR 

15 16033006445505 B. SRIKANTH BZC IIIYEAR 

16 16033006445508 C.KAVITHA BZC II YEAR 

17 16033006572019 P.SANTHOS BBC 

18 16033006445543 R.SURESH BZC III YEAR 

19 16033006445512 D.RAVI BZC IIIYEAR 

20 16033006445514 E.KRISHNI BZC III YEAR 

21 16033006445545 R.PRASANNA KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR 

22 16033006445448 SHABANA BEGUM BZC IIIYEAR 

23 16033006445447 S.CHINNA MAHESH BZC IIIYEAR 

24 16033006445554 U.UMA BZC IIIYEAR 



25 16033006445550 S.SAI KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR 

26 16033006445552 T.ANJANEYULU BZC IIIYEAR 

27 16033006445552 V.LALITHA BZC IIIYEAR 

28 16033006445557 V.SWATHA BZC IIIYEAR 

29 16033006445520 E.PREMALATHA BZC IIIYEAR 

30 16033006445596 V.SANTOSH BZC IIIYEAR 

31 16033006445613 K.VINOD KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR 

32 16033006445600 R.GOPAL BZC IIIYEAR 

33 17033006129502 A.LAVANYA BA I YEAR 

34 17033006129503 A.ANITHA BA I YEAR 

35 17033006129506 B.KARUNAKAR BA I YEAR 

36 17033006129504 A.SRINIVASULU BA I YEAR 

37 17033006129505 INDU KUMAR BA I YEAR 

38 17033006129508 B.SWASHI NANDAN BA I YEAR 

39 17033006129501 A.RAMAKRISHNA BA I YEAR 

40 17033006129509 B.PRASAD BA I YEAR 

41 17033006129512 CH.SHIVA KUMAR BA I YEAR 

42 17033006129515 D.RAJITHA BA I YEAR 

43 17033006129514 D.BALA KRISHNA BA I YEAR 

44 17033006129519 G MANJULA BA I YEAR 

45 17033006129516 D SHIVA KUMAR BA I YEAR 

46 17033006129521 J VENKATESH BA I YEAR 

47 17033006129526 K SREEJA BA I YEAR 

48 17033006129530 K SHIVA KUMAR BA I YEAR 

49 17033006129528 K PAVAN KALYAN BA I YEAR 

50 17033006129524 K MAHESH BA I YEAR 

51 17033006445512 G MAHESHWARI BZC 

52 17033006445517 K SONY BZC 

53 17033006445515 J SRAVANI BZC 

54 17033006445520 K SINDHUJA BZC 

55 17033006445531 MANIKANTH BZC 

56 17033006445534 M VIJAYA BZC 

57 17033006445516 J RANI BZC 



58 17033006445539 P BHAGYAMMA BZC 

59 17033006445527 M PRATHYSHA BZC 

60 17033006445524 K SWATHI BZC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 



 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
Dr. BRR Government Degree College  

Department of Computer Applications & Commerce 
2017-2018  Operating System Certificate Course(BATCH2) 

  Roll No:    Name:                 Max Mar:50        
I.Multiple Choice Questions     10X2=20     
                            
1.To access the service of the operating system ,the interface is provide the ------------ 
a)Library    b)System calls    c)Assembly instruction                                           (         ) 
2. If a process fail, most operating system write the error information to a --------------- 

b)   New file   b)  Another running process   c) log file                                    (         ) 
3. In a time sharing operating  system , when the time slot assigned to a process is 
completed , the process switches from the current state to ----------------- 
a)   Suspended state    b) Terminated       c)Regarding                    (             )                                               

4. The FCFS algorithm is particularly trouble some  for   ------------------                                                           
   a)  Operating system     b)  multi processor system     c)  Time sharing   (           )                                            
 5. Swapping ---------------- be done when a process has pending I/O, or has to execute I/O 
operation only into  Operating system butters . 
a)must  never     b)may be    c)must                                           (            )                                                                    
  6. The main memory accommodates   ---------------------                                                                                                                               
a) User process    b) operating system      c) CPU            (            
  7. For real time operating system, interrupt latency should be   ---------------------                                                                                    
 a) Zero     b) maximum     c) must                                                                            (            ) 
8. The information about all files is kept in -----------------                                                                                                       
a) Operating system       b) separate        directory structure        (            )    9. To recover 
from failure in the network operations --------------------  information  may be maintaine 
 a) Operating system        b) Ipaddress        c) state                                       (            ) 
 10. In Unix, which system call creates the new process.                                                                                           
        a) create       b) fork         c) new              (            ) 
   II. Fill in the blanks        10X2=20 

 
1.An operating system acts as a ----------------------  between  hardware and software.    
2.A process  which is copied from main memory to secondary memory on the basis of 
requirement is known as  ------------------      
3.UNIX is written in ----------------------  language  
4.A Thread is a ----------------------------------- process 
 
Main memory of a computer system is  ----------------------- 



1. FCFS stands for  ----------------------------------------------- 
2. ---------------------------------------  algorithm  examines the state of the system  
3. -------------------------- is the method of dividing the main memory into fixed 

size partition  
4. Windows first software was first developed by the  --------------------------------

---------- 
5. The Top most bar of a window is known as the  ---------------------- 

 
III.Short Answer questions      

 5X2=10 
 

1. What  are the different states of a process a list of different states of 
process 

2. Define operating system  
3. What is swapping  
4. Define Dead lock  
5. What is a scheduler  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Dr.BRR GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA. 

DEPT.OF.COMMERCE7COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 

CERTIFICATE COURSE OPERATING SYSTEM 

MARKS LIST  

S.NO ROLL NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT GROUP 
Marks 

1 16033006572002 A PAVANI BBC 
41 

2 16033060572005 BUKKA SRIVANI BBC 
37 

3 16033060572007 D  VIJAY BBC 45 

4 16033060572004 B SUNITHA BBC 43 

5 16033006445501 A AKILA BZC III YEAR 41 

6 16033006445503 A SHIVA KUMAR BZC III YEAR 41 

7 16033006572008 FARHEEN BEGUM BBC 37 

8 16033006572010 G RAVI KUMAR BBC 31 

9 16033006572016 K RAJESH NAIK BBC 35 

10 16033006445502 A.PRASHANI BZC III YEAR 40 

11 16033006572019 K.THARUN KUMAR BBC 35 

12 16033006572020 K.VIJAY KUMAR BBC 45 

13 16033006572021 MINHAJ BEGUM BBC 48 

14 16033006445504 A.SHANKAR BZC IIIYEAR 44 

15 16033006445505 B. SRIKANTH BZC IIIYEAR 32 

16 16033006445508 C.KAVITHA BZC II YEAR 43 

17 16033006572019 P.SANTHOS BBC 43 

18 16033006445543 R.SURESH BZC III YEAR 43 

19 16033006445512 D.RAVI BZC IIIYEAR 35 

20 16033006445514 E.KRISHNI BZC III YEAR 37 

21 16033006445545 R.PRASANNA KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR 41 

22 16033006445448 SHABANA BEGUM BZC IIIYEAR 46 

23 16033006445447 S.CHINNA MAHESH BZC IIIYEAR 45 

24 16033006445554 U.UMA BZC IIIYEAR 38 

25 16033006445550 S.SAI KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR 38 

26 16033006445552 T.ANJANEYULU BZC IIIYEAR 37 



27 16033006445552 V.LALITHA BZC IIIYEAR 41 

28 16033006445557 V.SWATHA BZC IIIYEAR 40 

29 16033006445520 E.PREMALATHA BZC IIIYEAR 41 

30 16033006445596 V.SANTOSH BZC IIIYEAR 47 

31 16033006445613 K.VINOD KUMAR BZC IIIYEAR 45 

32 16033006445600 R.GOPAL BZC IIIYEAR 44 

33 17033006129502 A.LAVANYA BA I YEAR 34 

34 17033006129503 A.ANITHA BA I YEAR 34 

35 17033006129506 B.KARUNAKAR BA I YEAR 46 

36 17033006129504 A.SRINIVASULU BA I YEAR 44 

37 17033006129505 INDU KUMAR BA I YEAR 44 

38 17033006129508 B.SWASHI NANDAN BA I YEAR 44 

39 17033006129501 A.RAMAKRISHNA BA I YEAR 44 

40 17033006129509 B.PRASAD BA I YEAR 45 

41 17033006129512 CH.SHIVA KUMAR BA I YEAR 45 

42 17033006129515 D.RAJITHA BA I YEAR 45 

43 17033006129514 D.BALA KRISHNA BA I YEAR 45 

44 17033006129519 G MANJULA BA I YEAR 45 

45 17033006129516 D SHIVA KUMAR BA I YEAR 45 

46 17033006129521 J VENKATESH BA I YEAR 30 

47 17033006129526 K SREEJA BA I YEAR 34 

48 17033006129530 K SHIVA KUMAR BA I YEAR 30 

49 17033006129528 K PAVAN KALYAN BA I YEAR 30 

50 17033006129524 K MAHESH BA I YEAR 40 

51 17033006445512 G MAHESHWARI BZC 28 

52 17033006445517 K SONY BZC 30 

53 17033006445515 J SRAVANI BZC 44 

54 17033006445520 K SINDHUJA BZC 26 

55 17033006445531 MANIKANTH BZC 24 

56 17033006445534 M VIJAYA BZC 45 

57 17033006445516 J RANI BZC 46 

58 17033006445539 P BHAGYAMMA BZC 46 

   59 17033006445527 M PRATHYSHA BZC 34 



60 17033006445524 K SWATHI BZC 34 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



























































































































































































































































































 

Dr.BRR Government Degree college-Jadcherla 

Department of Commerce 

       Add on Course in “TALLY” 

   Accounting Package 

2017-2018 
 

 
 

Date:01-07-2017 To 08-08-2017 

 
      Department of Commerce started Add on course in Tally- Accounting package on  

01-07-2017 to  08-08-2017 B.Com  students. This is the need for the students of B.Com.It 

is the added advantage along with B.Com certificate.This is  mainly job oriented course. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

                  SYLLABUS 

   ACCOUNTING PACKAGE 

                   
                                            UNIT-I 

 
1.  INTRODUCTION  TO  ACCOUNTING 

2 . Book KEEPING 

3 . ACCOUNTENCY 

4.  DEBIT 

5. CREDIT 

6.  CASH TRANSACTION 

7 .CREDIT TRASACTION 

                                  UNIT-II 

 
8. BUSINESS  ORGANISATION 

9. CLASIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS 

10.  BASIC ACCOUNTING RULES OR CONVENTIONAL 

11.  ACCOUNTING STANDARDS 

12.  TYPES OF ACCOUNTING 

                             UNIT – III 

 
13.   INTRODUCTION TO TALLY 

14.   TALLY ADVANTEGES 

15 .   FEATURES OF TALLY 

16.   TALLY SCREEN COMPONENTS 

17.   COMPANY CREATION 

                          UNIT –IV 

 
18.  SELECT COMPANY 

19.  SHUT A COMPANY 

20.  ALTER A COMPANY 

21. LEDGER 

22.  GROUPS 

                             UNIT – V 

 
23.  COMPANY FEATURES 

24 .  COMPANY CONFIGARETION 

25.  VOUCHERS 

26. TRIAL BALANCE 

27.  BALANCE SHEET 

 

 

 

 

 



 

List of students joined in the course 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

                  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

































 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Dr. B.R.R GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, JADCHERLA

DEPARTMENT OF cOMMERCE

Add-On Course Syllabus

Avanced aspects of Income tax 

UNIT-1 

Income of other persons included in the total income of assesse 

Deemed Incomes 
.Provisions of set-off and carry forward of losses 

Computation of gross total income 

UNIT-2 

Deductions from u/s 80c to 80u 

.Problems on computation of taxable Income 

.Rectification of mistakes 

UNIT-3 

Computation of Tax Liability 

Applicability of Alternate minimum tax on individual u/s 115JC 

.Problems on Computation of tax liability 

UNIT-4 

Income Tax return 

.Types of returns, filling of e-return 

Types of Assessment
Best Judgement Assessment



list of the students 

Name of the students group Roll Number 
S.NO 

Bcom A. Swathi 1703-3006-401-502 

Bcom P.Sandhya 1703-3006-401-505 

Bcom B.Srikanth 1703-3006-401-506 

Bcom D.Anusha 
4 1703-3006-401-510 

Bcom D.Shiva kumar 1703-3006-401-511 

1703-3006-401-514 
5 

Bcom D.Srikanth 
A.Srikanth Bcom 1703-3006-401-504 

CH.Mahesh Bcom 1703-3006-401-509 

Bcom G.Omkar 
G.Ravikumar 

G.Yadagiri 
L.Govindhu 

K.Sandhya 
K.Jagan Mohan 

1703-3006-401-516 9 

Bcom 1703-3006-401-517 

1703-3006-401-518 
10 

Bcom 11 

Bcom 12 1703-3006-401-520 

Bcom 13 1703-3006-401-523 
Bcom 14 1703-3006-401-524 

K.Madhavi Bcom 15 1703-3006-401-527 

K.Anil kumar Bcom 16 1703-3006-401-530 
K.Srisailam Bcom 17 1703-3006-401-531 

Bcom18 1703-3006-401-534 L.Mahendhar 
19 1703-3006-401-536 M.Harshavardhan Raj Bcom 

1703-3006-401-537 MD.Zuber Bcom 20 

21 1703-3006401-539 M.Shiva Kumar Bcom 
22 1703-3006-401-538 M.Joy Merry Bcom 
23 1703-3006-401-519 J.Chenniah Bcom 
24 1703-3006-401-524 K.Jagan Mohan Bcom 
25 1703-3006-401-528 K. Chandra shekhar Bcom 
26 1703-3006401-532 Shiva Kumar Bcom 
27 1703-3006-401-529 K.Murali Bcom 
28 1703-3006-401-503 A.Shiva Rani Bcom 
29 1703-3006-401-512 D.Mahesh Bcom 
30 1703-3006-401-507 B.Veera Swami Bcom 
31 1703-3006-401-533 LPrasad Bcom 32 1703-3006-401-513 D.Nandhini Bcom 33 1703-3006-401-540 M.Bhaskar Bcom 34 1703-3006-401-541 M.Ramesh Bcom 

1703-3006-401-553 S.Pramod Bcom 36 1703-3006-401-551 S.Mahesh Bcom 37 1703-3006-401-543 M.Raj Kumar Bcom 38 1703-3006-401-544 P.Naresh Bcom 39 1703-3006-401-552 S.Raghavendhar Bcom 40 1703-3006-401-545 P.Bhargavi Bcom 41 1703-3006-401-550 S.Kuma Bcom 42 1703-3006-401-554 S.Nagamani Bcom 43 1703-3006-401-555 T.Raju Bcom 



44 1703-3006-401-558 V.Raju Bcom 

45 1703-3006-402-006 A.Sanjeeva Bcom 

46 1703-3006-402-007 Asia Begum Bcom 

47 1703-3006-402-009 Ayesha Begum Bcom 

48 1703-3006-402-012 C.Sheerisha Bcom 

49 1703-3006-402-013 A.Akshaya Bcom 

50 1703-3006-402-008 A.Parijatha Bcom 

51 1703-3006-402-011 C.Pravalika Bcom 

52 1703-3006-402-014 V.Vasantha Bcom 

53 1703-3006-402-015 G.Ramya Bcom 

54 1703-3006-402-033 M.Srinivasulu Bcom 

55 1703-3006-402-038 P.Swapna Bcom 

56 1703-3006-402-017 G.Geethanjali Bcom 

Bcom G.Mamatha 
G.Anjali 

57 1703-3006-402-018 

58 1703-3006-402-019 Bcom 

59 1703-3006-402-041 P.Navven Kumar Bcom 

60 1703-3006-402-042 P.Akhila Bcom 

61 1703-3006-402-020 G.Venu Bcom 

62 1703-3006-402-044 G.Pavani Bcom 
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505 B Sandhya 
5o6B. Sikanh 
Slo .Anusha 
511. hiya kuma 
5l D.SrilkanH 
504 A Sikanta 
50 CH-Maheb 
516 Cmcah 

Bcon Su SuaSeh Suade Stasdhi Stah A Sud suont uaelt Suekl susale Suellsssun 
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Bcom Shiva kia shiur Shha shic skiya Skiva skte shiva AB Jha Sha Skua Shiva Jhina b: 
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511 Royi kumah 
516 Yamai 
520T. noviñdu 
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B.fomahac Meha pakan mokan, izlor nsohon_pmehanek 2con pokn on eben moha n fher mokein, 524k Jogan Mohan 

B.Com uolhali madhai nuakavs wmgllhad onadka madlbe mabas AB 
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531 k S Snaam 
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519 Chinnauah 
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528 K. handa Shekas. 
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seksn ses shtkannB 
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So1 : Vua Salamy 
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co S 
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sJ M.Kamesh 
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553 S. pamod 
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545 Bhanqov 
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o38 p. Surmg 
o11 CG.Geehan jali 
o1 G M0malha 
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(Ou. p.Akhi la 
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upna SuproSuapa. Sapas P) ivgm un]phunph uryn unpna5uaptagayh. Sugat, upr} 
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MARKS LIST 

Name of the students 
A. Swathi 
P.Sandhya 
B.Srikanth 
D.Anusha 
D.Shiva kumar 
D.Srikanth 
|A.Srikanth 
CH.Mahesh 
G.Omkar 

Marks group 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 

Roll Number 
1703-3006-401-502 
1703-3006-401-505 
|1703-3006-401-506 
1703-3006-401-510 
1703-3006-401-511 
|1703-3006-401-514 
|1703-3006-401-504 
1703-3006-401-509 
1703-3006-401-516 
1703-3006-401-517 

S.NO 

44 

28 

38 

Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
|Bcom 
Bcom 

34 

34 

30 

38 

42 

38 

38 G.Ravikumar 
6.Yadagiri 
1.Govindhu 
K.Sandhya 

|K.Jagan Mohan 
K.Madhavi 
K.Anil kumar 
K.Srisailam 
L.Mahendhar 

M.Harshavardhan Raj 
MD.Zuber 
M.Shiva Kumar 

|M.Joy Merry 
J.Chenniah 
K.Jagan Mohan 
K. Chandra shekhar 
Shiva Kumar 
K.Murali 
A.Shiva Rani 
D.Mahesh 
B.Veera Swami 

L.Prasad 
D.Nandhini 
M.Bhaskar 
M.Ramesh 
S.Pramod 
S.Mahesh 

M.Raj Kumar 
P.Naresh 
S. Raghavendhar 
P.Bhargavi 
S.Kumar 
S.Nagamani 
T.Raju 
V.Jyothi 

10 

44 |1703-3006-401-518 
|1703-3006-401-520 
|1703-3006-401-523 
1703-3006-401-524 
1703-3006-401-527 
1703-3006-401-530 
1703-3006-401-531 
1703-3006-401-534 
1703-3006-401-536 
1703-3006-401-537 
1703-3006-401-539 
1703-3006-401-538 
1703-3006-401-519 
1703-3006-401-524 
1703-3006-401-528 
1703-3006-401-532 
|1703-3006-401-529 
1703-3006-401-503 
1703-3006-401-512 
1703-3006-401-507 
|1703-3006-401-533 
1703-3006-401-513 
|1703-3006-401-540 
|1703-3006-401-541 
1703-3006-401-553 
1703-3006-401-551 
1703-3006-401-543 

42 

Bcom 40 

Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 

32 

33 6 

30 

36 18 
36 19 

20 
34 21 

35 22 

42 23 

40 om 

Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
|Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 

24 

36 

50 

30 

28 

29 

40 0 

42 

32 Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 

S2 

34 

42 34 

35 

30 Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 

36 

36 
37 

34 1703-3006-401-544 
|1703-3006-401-552 
1703-3006-401-545 
1703-3006-401-550 
1703-3006-401-554 
1703-3006-401-555 
1703-3006-401-558 

38 

31 
39 

Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 

36 
40 

38 

40 

43 
40 

Bcom 
44 

Bcom 
Bcom 38 



1703-3006-402-006 
1703-3006-402-007 
1703-3006-402-009 
1703-3006-402-012 
1703-3006-402-013 
1703-3006-402-008 
1703-3006-402-011 

1703-3006-402-014 
1703-3006-402-015 
1703-3006-402-033 

1703-3006-402-038 
1703-3006-402-017 
1703-3006-402-018 
1703-3006-402-019 
1703-3006-402-041 
1703-3006-402-042 
1703-3006-402-020o 

62 1703-3006-402-044 

A.Sanjeeva 
Asia Begum 
Ayesha Begum 
C.Sheerisha 
A.Akshaya 
A.Parijatha 
C.Pravalika 
V.Vasantha 
G.Ramya 
M.Srinivasulu 
P.Swapna 
6.Geethanjali 
G.Mamatha 
G.Anjali 
P.Navven Kumar 
P.Akhila 
G.Venu 

6.Pavani 

45 Bcom 

Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 

38 

46 38 
47 40 

48 34 
49 34 

50 34 

51 40 

52 40 Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 
Bcom 

53 44 

54 46 

36 
56 42 

42 
58 38 

59 32 

60 

61 32 

44 

PA 
PRINCIPAL 

Dr.B.R.R.Government Degree College. 
Jadcherla 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


